# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6374969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BUCKEYE TECHNOLOGIES LLC	12/31/2018

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGIA-PACIFIC NONWOVENS LLC	12/31/2018

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	GEORGIA-PACIFIC NONWOVENS LLC	
Street Address:	133 PEACHTREE STREET N.E.	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7642207

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)408-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124082500

Email: dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077470.0214
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUTH J. OLIVO
SIGNATURE:	/Ruth J. Olivo/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**PATENT** REEL: 054210 FRAME: 0640

506328219

source=Merger and Name Change\_Buckeye Technologies LLC to Georgia-Pacific Nonwovens LLC(123118)#page1.tif

source=Merger and Name Change\_Buckeye Technologies LLC to Georgia-Pacific Nonwovens LLC(123118)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054210 FRAME: 0641

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GEORGIA-PACIFIC NONWOVENS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "BUCKEYE TECHNOLOGIES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GEORGIA-PACIFIC NONWOVENS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 11:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018.

Authentication: 202788821

Date: 05-08-19

3097946 8100M SR# 20193675425

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 054210 FRAME: 0642

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:40 AM 12/17/2018
FILED 11:40 AM 12/17/2018
SR 20188182497 - File Number 2319632

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF GEORGIA-PACIFIC NONWOVENS LLC AND BUCKEYE TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Buckeye Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with Delaware File No. 2319632.
- 2. The name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Georgia-Pacific Nonwovens LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with Delaware File No. 3097946.
- 3. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by both limited liability companies.
- 4. The name of the surviving limited liability company will be changed to Georgia-Pacific Nonwovens LLC.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving Delaware limited liability company and the address thereof is 133 Peachtree Street N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
  - 7. The effective date of the merger provided herein shall be on December 31, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 17<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2018.

By: Mark D. Berry

Name: Mark D. Berry Title: Assistant Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 054210 FRAME: 0643

**RECORDED: 10/29/2020**